COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING A DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,000 FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH RESTRIPING A TENNIS COURT FOR PICKLEBALL AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista currently does not have any dedicated permanent pickleball courts; and

WHEREAS, MacKenzie Creek Park was identified by staff as an ideal location to convert tennis courts to pickleball courts due to comparatively lower usage and proximity to other available tennis courts; and

WHEREAS, The Friends of Chula Vista Parks and Recreation organization has offered to donate \$11,000 to the City in order to pay the cost of restriping tennis courts to be used as pickleball courts; and

WHEREAS, this donation is to be used to resurface and restripe two MacKenzie Creek Park tennis courts into eight pickleball courts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby accepts \$11,000 in donations from the Friends of Chula Vista Parks and Recreation and appropriates said funds to the Parks and Recreation budget.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Tracy Lamb	Glen R. Googins	
Director of Community Services	City Attorney	